12-14-1998

CASE NO.: HEYDN-002A

PATENT PATENT	100920524PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office S ONLY
Tab settings $o \circ o \circ \forall$	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les): Heydon Building Systems International Limited Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? © Yea & No	Name and address of receiving party(ses) Name: Heydon International. Inc. Internal Address: See Below
3. Nature of conveyance:	
XX Assignment 🖸 Merger	Street Address: 1894 Highway 50 East,
Security Agreement C. Change of Name	Suite 4, Dept. 266
D Other	City: Carson Citystate: NV zip:89701-
Execution Date: November 18, 1998	3244 Additional name(s) & address(es) elleched? (3 Yes ti No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	5,353,560
	5,353,560
Additional numbers stached? © Yee X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER AttyName: Kit M. Stetin Internal Address: See Below	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Mathorized to be charged to deposit account (any additional fees needed)
Street Address: 24221 Calle de la Louisa	8. Deposit account number:
4th Floor	19-4330
City-Laguna Hills State: CA ZIP: 92653-	(Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account)
7602	8
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kit M. Stetina Name of Person Signing (attorney) Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Medicing cover sheet information to:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Petents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
(Form PTO—1595—Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]—page 1 of 1]	

PATENT REEL: 9624 FRAME: 0522



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HEYDON BUILDING SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, a United Kingdom company, having a principal place of business at Hays Allan, 317 High Holborn, London WC1V 7NL, is the owner and assignee of record of the following United States Letters Patent:

U.S. Patent No. 5,353,560, issued October 11, 1994, in the name of John J. Heydon, for: BUILDING STRUCTURE & METHOD OF USE

WHEREAS, HEYDON INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Nevada corporation, having a principal place of business at 1894 Highway 50 East, Suite 4, Dept. 266, Carson City, Nevada 89701-3244, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in. to, and under the said letters patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to HEYDON BUILDING SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, HEYDON BUILDING SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, the said owner and assignee, does hereby acknowledge that it has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the said

HEYDON INTERNATIONAL, INC. a Nevada corporation

its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under the said Letters Patent, together with the right to sue for and collect damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent, and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and HEYDON BUILDING SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent to the said

HEYDON INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Nevada corporation

PATENT REEL: 9624 FRAME: 0523



its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND, HEYDON BUILDING SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED hereby covenants and agrees that it will communicate to the said

HEYDON INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Nevada corporation

its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to HEYDON BUILDING SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED respecting said Letters Patent, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said

HEYDON INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Nevada corporation

its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Letters Patent in all countries.

HEYDON BUILDING SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, a United Kingdom company

By:__

JOHN/J. HEYDOM

Title: Director

2

RECORDED: 12/14/1998

PATENT REEL: 9624 FRAME: 0524